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Test Installation 

A 

B 

BElevation View

 156'-1-1/4" 

Anchor Bars @ 18" 

Anchor Bars @ 12" 

Anchor Bars @ 18" 

Plan View 

13'-0" 
Typ x 12 

1/4" open joint 
Typ x 5 

Detail A 
Scale 1 : 50 

Contraction Joint 
(no space) 

Typ x 6

 29" 

0" 

18" 

44" 

37" 

8" 

Section B-B 
Scale 1 : 20 

1a.  Concrete is 4000 psi. 
1b.  All rebar is grade 60 and epoxy coated. 

Minimum lap length is 32" for #4 bars. 2016-09-16 
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Existing Concrete Apron 

3/4" Chamfer exposed 
concrete edges as shown 

Elevation View - End 
Scale 1:20

 13'-0" 

C C 

Typical Parapet Section 
Elevation View

 6" Typ 8" 

1" 
1/2" 

12" 

0" 

5" 

10" 

16" 

1" 

9" 

Section C-C 
Scale 1 : 10 

Posts are symmetric about CL 's. 

Typ all Posts 

Concrete Details 

2016-09-16 
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2" cover 
A-bar @ 6" 

C-bar @ 8" 

L-bar, top @ 4" 

L-bar, bottom @ 8" 

End View 

Rebar, Ø1/2" @ 9" 
top mat 

Roadside Safety and
Physical Security Division -

Proving Ground 

Typical in Parapet

E-bar (8) in Parapet as shown 

B-bar 

D-bar @ 8" 

9" 

Rebar, Ø1/2" @ 9" 
bottom mat 

2-1/2" cover 

1-1/4" cover 

3" to CL Anchor Bar2" Weld to existing rebar (not shown here) 
See sheet 1 for spacing. 
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4" 6" Typ 

10" 

D D 

0"2"6"10
"2-5/8" cover 

7 spaces @ 8" 
4" 10"8" 56"  7" 

4" 

Symmetric about CL

Section D-D 
Scale 1 : 10 
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 6" 

42" 

3/4" 

B-bar 
86 1/4"  long 

288

 6" 

12-1/4" 

19" 

10" 

3-3/4" 

5/8" 

D-bar 
42 1/8"  long 

252

 21-5/8" 

3/4" 

12" 

12" 

4-1/2" Typ 

252 

C-bar 
41 7/8"  long

 9" lap 

3" 
3/8" 

12" 

312A-bar 
35 5/16"  long

 33-5/8" 

36-5/8" 

3-3/4" 

5/8" 

462 

L-bar, top 
68 11/16"  long

 25" 

7" 

3-3/4" 

5/8" 

139 

Anchor Bar 
30 7/16"  long

 29" 

29" 

3-3/4" 

5/8" 

234 

L-bar, bottom 
56 7/16"  long

 12'-9" 5/8" 

96E-bar 

5a.  Numerals in hexagons indicate quantity 
needed for each bar. 2016-09-16 
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Rebar Bends 

607451 
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Test Installation 
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60" 5.0ft 

51-5/8" 4.3ft 43-7/16" 3.6ft

 15.0° 

25.0° 
25.0° Plan View 

Impact Path
Box Van 

Impact Path
Pickup Impact Path

Car 

Elevation View 

Roadside Safety and
Physical Security Division -

Proving Ground 

Project 607451 Rutgers University Parapet 2016-12-15 
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